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BUSINESS MIX

EPACK Durables is one of the leading room air conditioners (RAC) original
design manufacturers (ODM) in India.

Incorporated in 2003, as an OEM for Room Air Conditioner brands. Later
ventured into manufacturing and designing indoor & outdoor units for RACs
and small domestic appliances.

Led by management with more than 2 decades of industry experience.

The company’s key focus lies in building a customer-centric business and
evolvinginto a preferred ODM partner for RACs.

Operates three strategically located manufacturing facilities in Dehradun,
Bhiwadi, and Sri City.

One of the early Indian RAC ODM companies to manufacture 5 mm copper
tubing for heat exchangersin2019

The company’s product range includes Room Air Conditioners, Small
Domestic Appliances, and RAC components.

Associated with the top players catering to the RAC segment, including
BlueStar, Voltas, Daikin, Carrier, Godrej, Havells & others, and in the SDA
segment including, Bajaj Electricals, Usha International & others.

Room Air Conditioners (RAC): Designing & manufacturing window air
conditioners (WACs) and split inverter air conditioners (SACs), and indoor
units (IDUs), outdoor units (ODUs) for splitair conditioners (SACs)

Small Domestic Appliances (SDA): Designing & manufacturing induction
cooktops, mixer grinders,and water dispensers.

Components Manufacturing: Manufacture heat exchangers, cross-flow fans,
axial fans, sheet metal press parts, injection molded components, copper
fabricated products, PCBAs, universal motors,andinduction coils.

KEY STRENGTHS......coociiiiiiiiiiitntnininninieiisesnsssinies sessesees sasssssne sesees .

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE (CONSOLIDATED)

Second largest Original Design Manufacturer (ODM) for air conditioners and
small domestic appliances with ~24% market share.

Serving marquee clientele including Voltas, Philips, Godrej, Whirlpool and
Bluestar among others with established strongrelationships.

Highest amount of organically grown backward integration for Room Air
Conditioners ata singlelocation.

Leveraged existing infrastructure of RAC facilities to expand product portfolio
by adding Small Domestic Appliances like Induction Cooktops, Mixer Grinders,
Water Dispensers,and RAC components

Operating

(INR Mn) Income EBITDA EBITDA% PAT

FY21 7,362 420 5.71% 78 1.06% 1.62
FY22 9,242 688 7.44% 174 1.89% 3.47
FY23 15,388 1,026 6.67% 320 2.08% 4.64
FY24 14,196 1,162 8.19% 354 2.49% 4.35
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EPACK Durable Limited

Key Data

BSE Code 544095
NSE Code EPACK
Reuters -
Bloomberg EPACK:IN

Market Data (INR)

Face Value 10.0
CMmP 151.5
52 Week H/L 225.0/151.0
MCAP (Mn) 14,508.7
Shares O/S (Mn) 95.8
Avg Volume (‘000) 1,151.5

Performance
as on 31" March 2024

3m 6M 12m
EPACK * i ] )
SENSEX 1.98% 11.91% 24.56%
BSE ] ) o
SMALLCAP 0.73% 14.53% 59.62%

*EPACK was listed on 30th January 2024

Shareholding Pattern

as on 31" March 2024

Promoters 48.11%
Public 32.42%
Flis 1.30%
Dlls 18.17%

Note: All numbers are as per IND-AS n
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BUSINESS SEGIVIENTS ....ocoiiiiiiiiiiniiiininiisiininisissisississsess sesssssss sesssssns sessssans sessssans sessssans sessssans sessssans sassns s .

About Room Air Conditioners (RACS) Segment
e Cateringto top brands like BlueStar, Voltas, Daikin, Carrier, Godrej, Havells & others.

* Bhiwadi & Dehradun manufacturingfacilities have a combined manufacturing capacity of 0.90 million IDUs, 0.66 million
ODUs, 0.36 million ODUKits,and 0.42 million WACs.

e Recently started Sri City facility has a manufacturingcapacity of 0.66 million IDUs and 0.66 million ODUs.

About Small Domestic Appliances (SDA) Segment
* Cateringto top brands like BajajElectricals, Usha International & others.

* Bhiwadi & Dehradun manufacturing facilities have a combined manufacturing capacity of 0.11 million water dispensers,
1.2 million induction cooktops, and 0.30 million mixer grinders,and components.

* Recently started, the Sri City facility has a manufacturing capacity of 0.65 million induction cooktops and components.

GROWTH DRIVERS.........ootteeitinnsits s ceseas tsses sesses sasass sesses ssssss sesses ssssss ssssss sessss ssssss sesses sessss sesses sesssssesses st ssssss s asssss usses sossss sesses

* Portfolio diversification through new products in small domestic appliances will drive revenue growth in coming years.

* Transition from luxury to necessity, underpinned by increased purchasing power and erratic climatic conditions is driving
market expansion and volumegrowth of ACs inIndia.

* Growth in residential construction, supported by government policies and rising per capita income fueling demand for
room air conditioners.

* Availability of easy financing options, reduced load shedding aiding incremental demand for air conditioners from tier 2
andtier 3 segments

e The Phased Manufacturing Programme (PMP) has increased customs duties on RACs and components thus incentivizing
local sourcing.

e Mandatory BIS certification hindered RAC exports from countries like China and Thailand.

* Production Linked Incentive Scheme (PLI) favors incentives for local manufacturing of components driving brands
towards local sourcing.

* E-commerce and retail marketing initiatives like exchange programs and bundled offers drive growth in the consumer
appliances market.

* Under-penetrated semi-urban/rural markets, fueled by rising incomes and electrification, will boost demand for small
appliances inthe coming years.

* Increased construction of commercial buildings, offices, educational institutions, and healthcare facilities drives demand
for water dispensers, ensuring clean drinking water for workers, students, and visitors.

PEER COMPARISON (TRAILING 12 MONTHS) INR MN .......ccccceuene Ceessetessresentiesartesaets seseaats esenens eesrnens essn .
Company (INR Mn) Revenue EBITDA EBITDA % PAT PAT %
EPACK Durables Ltd 14,196 1,162 8.19% 354 2.49% 14,509
Amber Enterprises India Ltd 67,293 4,919 7.31% 1,395 2.07% 1,23,146
PG ElectroPlast Ltd 27,465 2,618 9.53% 1,370 4.99% 43,142
Virtuoso Optoelectronics Ltd 5,311 515 9.70% 102 1.92% 5,565

#
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PARTICULARS (INR Mn)
Operational Income

Total Expenses

EBITDA

EBITDA Margins (%)
Depreciation and amortisation
Finance costs

Otherlncome

Profit before share of profit /(loss) of associates
and Exceptional Item

Share ofProfit /(loss) of associates
Exceptional Item

PBT

TaxExpense

PAT

PAT Margins (%)

Other Comprehensive Income
Total Comprehensive Income
Diluted EPS

7,362
6,941
a21
5.71%
90
256
34

109

109
31

78
1.06%

9,242
8,554
688
7.44%
163
294
32

263
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15,388
14,362
1,026
6.67%
261
315
14

14,196
13,034
1,162
8.19%
355
389

89

BALANCE SHEET (CONSOLIDATED).....cceueetuetuiues seeses sesees sesens susess sseses ssses sesses sesess ssssss susses sesses sesens sesess ssesss susses esses sesess sesess ssesss seeses sssss sese s

PARTICULARS (INR Mn) FY22 FY23
EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES

Total Equity 1,219 3,136
(A) Equity Share Capital 521 521
(B) Other Equity 698 2,615
Total Non-Current Liabilities 998 1,563
(A) Provisions 20 28
(B) Lease Liabilities 258 260
(C) Borrowings 596 1,136
(D) Deferredtaxliabilities (net) 124 139
Total Current Liabilities 8,550 9,943
(A) Finandal Liabilities

i) Borrowings 3,244 3,789
ii) Lease Liabilities 56 65
iii) Trade Payables 3,339 3,891
iv) Otherfinandal liabilities 1,746 1,917
(B) Othercurrentliabilities 153 275
(C) Provisions 11 6
D) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 1 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL - EQUITY & LIABILITIES

9,548 11,505

10,767 14,642

ﬁ

FY24

8,922
958
7,964
1,231
38
387
618
188

7,525

2,696
160
4,156
303
194
16

0
8,756

17,678

PARTICULARS (INR Mn)
ASSETS

Total Non-Current Assets
(A) Property, plantand
equipment

B) Capital Work-in-progress

(C) Intangible assets

D) Goodwill

E) Right Of Use Assets

F) Investments Accounted For
Using Equity Method

G) Financial Assets

i) Investments

ii) Loans

iii) Other Finandal Assets

H) Income Tax Assets (Net)

1) Other Non-current Assets

Total Current Assets
A) Financial Assets
I) Trade Receivables

1i) Cash And Cash Equivalents

lii) Bank BalancesOther Than
Above

Iv) Other Finandal Assets

B) Other Current Assets

C) Inventories

D) Income Tax Assets (Net)

GRAND TOTAL - ASSETS

FY22

3,498
2,379

85

2
5
882

31
0
23

14

77
7,269

3,562
242

348

26
312
2,773

6
10,767

FY23

5,935
3,235

915

2
5
951

18

31
46
20

42

671
8,707

4,791
600

154

13
212
2,937

0
14,642

31
46
26

49

419
10,005

2,124
1,069

1

2,389
640
3,782

0
17,678
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INVESTOR RELATIONS TEAM AT VALOREM ADVISORS .......cocciiviiinrinnnrinssnnsnnicssnnssssnsssnssnesessns sessssns sessnne
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AnujSonpal anuj@valoremadvisors.com +91-22-4903-9500

Sumeet Singhaniya VP sumeet@valoremadvisors.com +91-22-4903-9500

Valorem Advisors Disclaimer:

Valorem Advisors is an Independent Investor Relations Management Sernvice company. This factsheethas been prepared by Valorem
Advisors based on information and data that the Company considers reliable, but Valorem Advisors and the Company make no
representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness,
fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation maynot be all-indusive and maynot contain all of
the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is
expressly exduded. Valorem Advisors also hereby certifies that the directors oremployees of Valorem Advisors do not own anystock

in the personal or company capacity of the Company under review.

EPACK Durable Limited Disclaimer:

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the faimess, accuracy,
completeness, or correctness of the information or opinions contained in this presentation. Such information and opinions are in all
events not currentafter the date of this presentation. Certain statements made in this presentation may not be based on historical
information or facts and may be “forward-looking statements” based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the
management of EPACK Durable Ltd. Which are expressed in good faith and their opinion reasonable, induding those relating to the
Company’s general business plans and strategy, its future finandal condition and growth prospects and future developments in its

industryandits competitive and regulatory environment.

Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, that may cause the actual results,
financial condition, performance, or achievements of the Company or industry results to differ materally from the results, finandal
condition, performance, or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements, induding future changes or
developments in the Company’s business, its competitive environment, and political, economic, legal and sodal conditions. Further,
past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties, and other factors, viewers of this
presentationare cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company disdaims any obligation to

updatethese forward-looking statements to reflect future events or developments.

This presentation is for general information purposes only, without regard to any spedfic objectives, finandal situations, or
informational needs of any particular person. This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe to
anysecurities inany jurisdiction, induding the United States. No part of it should form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with
anyinvestment dedsion or any contract or commitment to purchase or subscribe to any securities. None of our securities may be
offered or sold in the United States, without registration under the US. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or pursuant to an

exemption from registration therefrom.

This documentis confidential and maynotbe copied or disseminated, in whole orin part,andinany manner.




