





# **EPACK Durable Limited**

## COMPANY BACKGROUND.....

- EPACK Durables is one of the leading room air conditioners (RAC) original design manufacturers (ODM) in India.
- Incorporated in 2003, as an OEM for Room Air Conditioner brands. Later ventured into manufacturing and designing indoor & outdoor units for RACs and small domestic appliances.
- Led by management with more than 2 decades of industry experience.
- The company's key focus lies in building a customer-centric business and evolving into a preferred ODM partner for RACs.
- Operates three strategically located manufacturing facilities in Dehradun, Bhiwadi, and Sri City.
- One of the early Indian RAC ODM companies to manufacture 5 mm copper tubing for heat exchangers in 2019
- The company's product range includes Room Air Conditioners, Small Domestic Appliances, and RAC components.
- Associated with the top players catering to the RAC segment, including BlueStar, Voltas, Daikin, Carrier, Godrej, Havells & others, and in the SDA segment including, Bajaj Electricals, Usha International & others.

## BUSINESS MIX.....

- Room Air Conditioners (RAC): Designing & manufacturing window air conditioners (WACs) and split inverter air conditioners (SACs), and indoor units (IDUs), outdoor units (ODUs) for split air conditioners (SACs)
- Small Domestic Appliances (SDA): Designing & manufacturing induction cooktops, mixer grinders, and water dispensers.
- Components Manufacturing: Manufacture heat exchangers, cross-flow fans, axial fans, sheet metal press parts, injection molded components, copper fabricated products, PCBAs, universal motors, and induction coils.

## KEY STRENGTHS.....

- Second largest Original Design Manufacturer (ODM) for air conditioners and small domestic appliances with ~24% market share.
- Serving marquee clientele including Voltas, Philips, Godrej, Whirlpool and Bluestar among others with established strong relationships.
- Highest amount of organically grown backward integration for Room Air Conditioners at a single location.
- Leveraged existing infrastructure of RAC facilities to expand product portfolio by adding Small Domestic Appliances like Induction Cooktops, Mixer Grinders, Water Dispensers, and RAC components

### FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE (CONSOLIDATED) .....

(INR Mn)	Operating Income	EBITDA	EBITDA%	PAT	РАТ%	EPS
FY21	7,362	420	5.71%	78	1.06%	1.62
FY22	9,242	688	7.44%	174	1.89%	3.47
FY23	15,388	1,026	6.67%	320	2.08%	4.64
FY24	14,196	1,162	8.19%	354	2.49%	4.35

Key Data	
BSE Code	544095
NSE Code	EPACK
Reuters	-
Bloomberg	EPACK:IN

Face Value	10.0
СМР	151.5
52 Week H/L	225.0/151.0
MCAP (Mn)	14,508.7
Shares O/S (Mn)	95.8
Avg Volume ('000)	1,151.5

Market Data (INR)

Performance as on 31 <sup>th</sup> March 2024						
	3M	6M	12M			
EPACK *	-	-	-			
SENSEX	1.98%	11.91%	24.56%			
BSE SMALLCAP	0.73%	14.53%	59.62%			

\*EPACK was listed on 30th January 2024

Shareholding Pattern as on 31 <sup>th</sup> March 2024	
Promoters	48.11%
Public	32.42%
Fils	1.30%
DIIs	18.17%

Note: All numbers are as per IND-AS





## BUSINESS SEGMENTS .....

## **About Room Air Conditioners (RACS) Segment**

- Catering to top brands like BlueStar, Voltas, Daikin, Carrier, Godrej, Havells & others.
- Bhiwadi & Dehradun manufacturing facilities have a combined manufacturing capacity of 0.90 million IDUs, 0.66 million ODUs, 0.36 million ODU Kits, and 0.42 million WACs.
- Recently started Sri City facility has a manufacturing capacity of 0.66 million IDUs and 0.66 million ODUs.

### About Small Domestic Appliances (SDA) Segment

- Catering to top brands like Bajaj Electricals, Usha International & others.
- Bhiwadi & Dehradun manufacturing facilities have a combined manufacturing capacity of 0.11 million water dispensers,
   1.2 million induction cooktops, and 0.30 million mixer grinders, and components.
- Recently started, the Sri City facility has a manufacturing capacity of 0.65 million induction cooktops and components.

#### GROWTH DRIVERS

- Portfolio diversification through new products in small domestic appliances will drive revenue growth in coming years.
- Transition from luxury to necessity, underpinned by increased purchasing power and erratic climatic conditions is driving market expansion and volume growth of ACs in India.
- Growth in residential construction, supported by government policies and rising per capita income fueling demand for room air conditioners.
- Availability of easy financing options, reduced load shedding aiding incremental demand for air conditioners from tier 2 and tier 3 segments
- The Phased Manufacturing Programme (PMP) has increased customs duties on RACs and components thus incentivizing local sourcing.
- Mandatory BIS certification hindered RAC exports from countries like China and Thailand.
- Production Linked Incentive Scheme (PLI) favors incentives for local manufacturing of components driving brands towards local sourcing.
- E-commerce and retail marketing initiatives like exchange programs and bundled offers drive growth in the consumer appliances market.
- Under-penetrated semi-urban/rural markets, fueled by rising incomes and electrification, will boost demand for small appliances in the coming years.
- Increased construction of commercial buildings, offices, educational institutions, and healthcare facilities drives demand for water dispensers, ensuring clean drinking water for workers, students, and visitors.

#### PEER COMPARISON (TRAILING 12 MONTHS) INR MN .....

Company (INR Mn)	Revenue	EBITDA	EBITDA%	PAT	PAT %	Market Cap
EPACK Durables Ltd	14,196	1,162	8.19%	354	2.49%	14,509
Amber Enterprises India Ltd	67,293	4,919	7.31%	1,395	2.07%	1,23,146
PG ElectroPlast Ltd	27,465	2,618	9.53%	1,370	4.99%	43,142
Virtuoso Optoelectronics Ltd	5,311	515	9.70%	102	1.92%	5,565





INCOME STATEMENT (CONSOLIDATED)
---------------------------------

PARTICULARS (INR Mn)	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24
Operational Income	7,362	9,242	15,388	14,196
Total Expenses	6,941	8,554	14,362	13,034
EBITDA	421	688	1,026	1,162
EBITDA Margins (%)	5.71%	7.44%	6.67%	8.19%
Depreciation and amortisation	90	163	261	355
Finance costs	256	294	315	389
OtherIncome	34	32	14	89
Profit before share of profit /(loss) of associates and Exceptional Item	109	263	464	507
Share of Profit /(loss) of associates	0	0	(8)	(15)
Exceptional Item	0	0	(16)	0
PBT	109	263	440	492
Tax Expense	31	89	120	138
PAT	78	174	320	354
PAT Margins (%)	1.06%	1.89%	2.08%	2.49%
Other Comprehensive Income	0	-1	-2	-2
Total Comprehensive Income	78	174	318	352
Diluted EPS	1.62	3.47	4.64	4.35

BALANCE SHEET (CONSOLIDATED).....

PARTICULARS (INR Mn)	FY22	FY23	FY24
EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES			
Total Equity	1,219	3,136	8,922
(A) Equity Share Capital	521	521	958
(B) Other Equity	698	2,615	7,964
Total Non-Current Liabilities	998	1,563	1,231
(A) Provisions	20	28	38
(B) Lease Liabilities	258	260	387
(C) Borrowings	596	1,136	618
(D) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	124	139	188
Total Current Liabilities	8,550	9,943	7,525
(A) Financial Liabilities			
i) Borrowings	3,244	3,789	2,696
ii) Le ase Liabilities	56	65	160
iii) Trade Payables	3,339	3,891	4,156
iv) Other financial liabilities	1,746	1,917	303
(B) Other current liabilities	153	275	194
(C) Provisions	11	6	16
D) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	1	0	0
TOTAL LIABILITIES	9,548	11,505	8,756
TOTAL - EQUITY & LIABILITIES	10,767	14,642	17,678

			••••••
PARTICULARS (INR Mn)	FY22	FY23	FY24
ASSETS			
Total Non-Current Assets	3,498	5,935	7,673
(A) Property, plant and equipment	2,379	3,235	5,362
B) Capital Work-in-progress	85	915	266
(C) Intangible assets	2	2	1
D) Goodwill	5	5	5
E) Right Of Use Assets	882	951	1,413
F) Investments Accounted For Using Equity Method	0	18	55
G) Financial Assets i) Investments	31	31	31
ii) Loans	0	46	46
iii) Other Financial Assets	23	20	26
H) Income Tax Assets (Net)	14	42	49
I) Other Non-current Assets	77	671	419
Total Current Assets	7,269	8,707	10,005
A) Financial Assets I) Trade Receivables	3,562	4,791	2,124
Ii) Cash And Cash Equivalents	242	600	1,069
Iii) Bank Balances Other Than Above	348	154	1
Iv) Other Financial Assets	26	13	2,389
B) Other Current Assets	312	212	640
C) Inventories	2,773	2,937	3,782
D) Income Tax Assets (Net)	6	0	0
GRAND TOTAL - ASSETS	10,767	14,642	17,678





### INVESTOR RELATIONS TEAM AT VALOREM ADVISORS .....

Name	Designation	Email	Phone
Anuj Sonpal	CEO	anuj@valoremadvisors.com	+91-22-4903-9500
Sume et Singhaniya	VP	sumeet@valoremadvisors.com	+91-22-4903-9500

#### Valorem Advisors Disclaimer:

Valorem Advisors is an Independent Investor Relations Management Service company. This factsheet has been prepared by Valorem Advisors based on information and data that the Company considers reliable, but Valorem Advisors and the Company make no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all-indusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded. Valorem Advisors also hereby certifies that the directors or employees of Valorem Advisors do not own any stock in the personal or company capacity of the Company under review.

#### **EPACK Durable Limited Disclaimer:**

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness, or correctness of the information or opinions contained in this presentation. Such information and opinions are in all events not current after the date of this presentation. Certain statements made in this presentation may not be based on historical information or facts and may be "forward-looking statements" based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the management of EPACK Durable Ltd. Which are expressed in good faith and their opinion reasonable, including those relating to the Company's general business plans and strategy, its future financial condition and growth prospects and future developments in its industry and its competitive and regulatory environment.

Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, that may cause the actual results, financial condition, performance, or achievements of the Company or industry results to differ materially from the results, financial condition, performance, or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements, including future changes or developments in the Company's business, its competitive environment, and political, economic, legal and social conditions. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties, and other factors, viewers of this presentation are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company disclaims any obligation to update these forward-lookings tatements to reflect future events or developments.

This presentation is for general information purposes only, without regard to any specific objectives, financial situations, or informational needs of any particular person. This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe to any securities in any jurisdiction, including the United States. No part of it should form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any investment decision or any contract or commitment to purchase or subscribe to any securities. None of our securities may be offered or sold in the United States, without registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or pursuant to an exemption from registration therefrom.

This document is confidential and may not be copied or disseminated, in whole or in part, and in any manner.